



Deputy Sheriff II Extra Hire



Calaveras County

County Mission Statement:

The mission of Calaveras County Government is to provide service, infrastructure and leadership necessary to advance a safe community, maintain a high quality of life, and to protect personal liberties for all of its citizens.

Calaveras County Human Resources 891 Mountain Ranch Road San Andreas, CA 95249 24-hour job line: 209-754-6332 Office: 209-754-6303 Fax: 209-754-6333 E-mail: hr@co.calaveras.ca.us www.co.calaveras.ca.us/departments/

sheriff.html

FFD: Open until filled

\$24.19 per hour

- Bailiff/Court Security
 Prisoner Transport
- Deputies in this classification require previous experience and training in patrol, detective or civil divisions.

Valid POST certificate required.

Recent law enforcement retirees encouraged to apply.





APPLICATION AND SELECTION PROCESS

Interested individuals must submit the following:

- Calaveras County Application
- Current Resume
- Cover Letter
- Copy of POST Certification

FINAL FILING DATE: Open until filled

Application materials will be reviewed to evaluate the specific qualifications of each applicant and determine which applicants will continue in the screening process. Incomplete applica-

tions will not be processed.

Sheriff's Mission Statement

The mission of the Calaveras County Sheriff's Department is to provide competent, effective public safety services to all persons with the highest regard for human dignity through efficient, professional, and ethical law enforcement and crime prevention practices.

As the chief law enforcement officer of the County, the Sheriff is responsible to: preserve the peace and prevent crime; investigate public offenses which have been committed; arrest persons who attempt to commit or who have committed a public offense; attend to the courts and act as the court crier; obey the lawful orders and directions of the courts held within the County; take charge of the County jail and the prisoners in it; and serve all process and notices in the manner prescribed by law.

The Sheriff has adopted Community Oriented Policing and Problem Solving as the organization philosophy by which the Department will accomplish its mission. Through the development of police-community partnerships, and the use of proactive problem solving strategies, the Department will address the causes of crime and fear as well as other community issues.